

CS No. 58092/16

Ganga Prasad & Ors. Vs. Dinesh Kumar Gupta

25.09.2018

Present: Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant. Fresh vakalatnama filed.

Matter is fixed for DE.

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for the defendant on the ground that she has been engaged recently. Adjournment not opposed. Adjournment is allowed for today only.

Put up for DE on **01.11.2018**. Affidavit of witnesses along with list of witnesses be filed within 15 days from today with advance copy to the other party.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
25.09.2018