

CS DJ 58092/16

GANGA PRASAD ORS Vs. DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

28.03.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh A K Tripathi, ld. counsel
for plaintiff.
Sh Krishan Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

It is jointly stated by both the parties that they want
to explore the possibility of settlement and requested that present
suit may kindly be referred to mediation centre.

At joint request and finding the element of
settlement, the matter be referred to Mediation. Parties are
directed to appear before the Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation
Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi on **06.04.2023** at **02:00PM**.
Mediation referral form signed by the parties.

Put up for report of settlement, if any, otherwise for
purpose fixed on **12.07.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.03.2023