

06.07.24

Present: Sh. A.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff no.1 in person.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant along
with defendant in person.

Today the plaintiff has made payment of Rs.4.0 lacs
to the defendants by way of RTGS. With this a sum of Rs.25.0
lacs is still to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendants to which
plaintiff states that by 10.07.24, he shall make remaining
payment of Rs.25.0 lacs.

Heard.

Put up the case for confirmation of payment and for
recording statement of the parties, for 20.07.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.07.24.