

CS DJ 58092/16

GANGA PRASAD ORS Vs. DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

24.08.24

Present: Sh. A.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. N.D. Pathak.
HC Mohd. Sarik, PS Adarsh Nagar in person.

Defendant has filed certain receipts depositing the property tax of suit property. However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that there was house tax amounting to Rs.1.80 lacs. Ld. Counsel for the defendant states that they have deposited the entire house tax of the suit property with the MCD.

In these circumstances, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file some document if any more house tax is pending in respect of the suit property on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has also filed an application for cancellation of NBWs.

HC Mohd. Sarik has filed the report on NBWs.

Heard. Application for cancellation of NBWs is kept pending. Operation of NBWs is stayed till NDOH.

It is also submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the suit property has been damaged by the defendant.

The parties are directed to execute the Relinquishment Deed and the defendant is directed to strictly co-operate with the plaintiff in this regard.

Put up the case for FP, for 21.09.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.08.24.