

CS DJ 58092/16

GANGA PRASAD ORS Vs. DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. A.K Tripathi, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff
Defendant in person with Counsel Sh Sanjeev
Kumar Sharma

Today fresh application has been filed by the plaintiff under Section 151 CPC seeking compensation/ damages caused to the suit property by the defendant. Let the copy of the same be supplied to the defendant today itself during the course of the day.

Accordingly, list the matter for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application of the applicant/ plaintiff on 18.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.10.2025