

CS DJ 58092/16

GANGA PRASAD ORS Vs. DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

18.12.2025

Persuant to the directions contained in office circular number 47085-47136/F2(9)/Judl/North/RC/2025 dated 17.12.2025 issued by Ld. PD&SJ, North, the proceedings are being conducted through virtual mode. The court is being held from the Court Room.

Present: Sh. AK Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma.

Today reply has been filed by the defendant to the application of the plaintiff filed u/s 151 CPC for compensation/damages.

List the matter for arguments on the aforesaid application on

In the meantime, both the parties are referred to Mediation Center for **09.01.2026 at 12 Noon.**

Put up the case before this Court awaiting outcome of the mediation, for **26.02.2026.**

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.12.2025